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Line
No.

Type of
Service

(a)
Residential
General Service
Large General Service
Extra Large General Svc.
Pumping Service
Street & Area Lights

Total

Exhibit No. __(PDE-4)

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PRESENT & PROPOSED RATES OF RETURN BY RATE SCHEDULE
12 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Present Rates Base Proposed Rates
Present Present Tariff Proposed Proposed
Sch. Rate of Relative Proposed Rate of  Relative
Number Return ROR Increase Return ROR
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9)

1 3.30% 0.55 8.4% 4.79% 0.63
11/12 11.92% 1.98 7.0% 13.82% 1.81
21/22 8.96% 1.49 7.5% 10.72% 1.40

25 6.23% 1.03 6.8% 7.86% 1.03
30/31/32 5.01% 0.83 8.6% 6.58% 0.86
41-48 5.32% 0.88 10.2% 6.90% 0.90
6.02% 1.00 7.8% 7.64% 1.00
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AVISTA UTILITIES
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC

Exhibit No. __(PDE-4)

PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

2017 Rate Change

Base Tariff  Present Present
Type of Service Sch. Rate Other Adj.(1) Billing Rate

Total Profo (a) (b) (c) (d)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $8.50 $8.50
Energy Charge:

First 800 kWhs $0.07390 $0.00175 $0.07565

800 - 1,500 kWhs $0.08598  $0.00175 $0.08773

All over 1,500 kWhs $0.10080 $0.00175 $0.10255
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $18.00 $18.00
Energy Charge:

First 3,650 kWhs $0.11293  $0.00317 $0.11610

All over 3,650 kWhs $0.08298  $0.00317 $0.08615
Demand Charge:

20 kW or less no charge no charge

Over 20 kW $6.00/kW $6.00/kW
Minimums: $15.00 Single Phase Service

$25.35 Three Phase Service

Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:

First 250,000 kWhs $0.07089  $0.00209 $0.07298
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.06340  $0.00209 $0.06549
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $500.00 $500.00
Over 50 kW $6.00/kwW $6.00/kW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge:
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05505 $0.00095 $0.05600
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04953  $0.00095 $0.05048
All over 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04235 $0.00035 $0.04270
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $21,000 $21,000
Over 3,000 kva $6.00/kva $6.00/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11-60kv $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
60-115 kv $1.10/kW $1.10/kW
115 or higher kv $1.40/kW $1.40/kW
Annual Minimum Present:  $829,950
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $18.00 $18.00
Energy Charge:
First 165 kKW/kWh $0.09546  $0.00168 $0.09714
All additional kWhs $0.06818  $0.00168 $0.06986

General Proposed Proposed
Rate Billing Base Tariff
Inc/Dec Rate Rate
(e) 4] (9)
$1.00 $9.50 $9.50
$0.00593 $0.08158 $0.07983
$0.00690 $0.09463 $0.09288
$0.00810 $0.11065 $0.10890
$2.00 $20.00 $20.00
$0.00731 $0.12341 $0.12024
$0.00537 $0.09152 $0.08835
no charge no charge
$0.50/kW $6.50/kW $6.50/kW
$20.00 Single Phase Service
$27.35 Three Phase Service
$0.00588 $0.07886 $0.07677
$0.00526 $0.07075 $0.06866
$0.00 $500.00 $500.00
$0.50/kW $6.50/kW $6.50/kW
$0.20/kwW $0.20/kW
$0.00391 $0.05991 $0.05896
$0.00352 $0.05400 $0.05305
$0.00301 $0.04571 $0.04536
$21,000 $21,000
$0.50/kva  $6.50/kva $6.50/kva
$0.20/kW $0.20/kW
$1.10/kW $1.10/kW
$1.40/kW $1.40/kW
Proposed: $871,010
$2.00 $20.00 $20.00
$0.00816 $0.10530 $0.10362
$0.00583 $0.07569 $0.07401

(1) Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange), Schedule 91 (DSM),
Schedule 92 (LIRAP), Schedule 93 (ERM), and Schedule 98 (REC Revenue).
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AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE

2018 Rate Change

Base Tariff Present Present

Type of Service Sch. Rate Other Adj.(1) Billing Rate
Total Profo (a) (b) (c) (d)
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $9.50 $9.50
Energy Charge:
First 800 kWhs $0.07983  $0.00175 $0.08158
800 - 1,500 kWhs $0.09288  $0.00175 $0.09463
All over 1,500 kWhs $0.10890  $0.00175 $0.11065
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $20.00 $20.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.12024  $0.00317 $0.12341
All over 3,650 kWhs $0.08835  $0.00317 $0.09152
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no charge no charge
Over 20 kW $6.50/kW $6.50/kwW
Minimums: $20.00 Single Phase Service
$27.35 Three Phase Service
Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs $0.07677  $0.00209 $0.07886
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.06866  $0.00209 $0.07075
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $500.00 $500.00
Over 50 kW $6.50/kW $6.50/kW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge:
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05896  $0.00095 $0.05991
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs $0.05305  $0.00095 $0.05400
All over 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04536  $0.00035 $0.04571
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $21,000 $21,000
Over 3,000 kva $6.50/kva $6.50/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11-60 kv $0.20/kwW $0.20/kW
60 - 115 kv $1.10/kW $1.10/kW
115 or higher kv $1.40/kW $1.40/kW
Annual Minimum Present: $871,010
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $20.00 $20.00
Energy Charge:
First 165 kW/kWh $0.10362  $0.00168 $0.10530
All additional kWhs $0.07401  $0.00168 $0.07569

General
Rate
Inc/Dec

(e)
$0.00
$0.00373
$0.00435
$0.00510
$0.00

$0.00489
$0.00359

no charge

$0.00373
$0.00334

$0.00

$0.00248
$0.00224
$0.00191

Proposed:

$0.00

$0.00467
$0.00334

Exhibit No. __(PDE-4)

Sch. 93 Proposed Proposed
ERM Billing Base Tariff
Decrease Rate Rate
(9) () (9)
$9.50 $9.50
($0.00373)  $0.08158 $0.08356
($0.00435)  $0.09463 $0.09723
($0.00510)  $0.11065 $0.11400
$20.00 $20.00
($0.00489) $0.12341 $0.12513
($0.00359) $0.09152 $0.09194
no charge
$6.50/kW $6.50/kW
$20.00 Single Phase Service
$27.35 Three Phase Service
($0.00373)  $0.07886 $0.08050
($0.00334) $0.07075 $0.07200
$500.00 $500.00
$6.50/kW $6.50/kW
$0.20/kW $0.20/kW
($0.00248)  $0.05991 $0.06144
($0.00224)  $0.05400 $0.05529
($0.00191)  $0.04571 $0.04727
$21,000 $21,000
$6.50/kva $6.50/kva
$0.20/kwW $0.20/kW
$1.10/kW $1.10/kW
$1.40/kW $1.40/kW
Proposed: $897,090
$20.00 $20.00
($0.00467)  $0.10530 $0.10829
($0.00334)  $0.07569 $0.07735

(1) Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange), Schedule 91 (DSM),
Schedule 92 (LIRAP), Schedule 93 (ERM), and Schedule 98 (REC Revenue).
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